Competition Terms and Conditions: DBE Fest Ibiza Pre Sale & Trip Competition

Eligibility:

- 1.1 The "DBE Fest Ibiza Trip" competition (the "Competition") is open to individuals aged 18 years and older at the time of travel.
- 1.2 Employees, agents, and immediate family members of Ibiza Rocks or D Block Europe are not eligible to participate in the Competition.

Entry Period:

- 2.1 The Competition entry period begins on 30 January 2024 and ends on 09 February 2024.
- 2.2 Entries received after the specified end date will not be considered.

How to Enter:

- 3.1 To enter the Competition and gain priority access to tickets for the DBE Fest Ibiza event, participants must fill out the online entry form available on the pre sale landing page
- 3.2 Only one entry per person is allowed.

Winner Selection:

- 4.1 The winner will be selected at random from all eligible entries received.
- 4.2 The draw will take place on 09 February 2024 by the Ibiza Rocks team and the winner will be notified using the email address provided to the pre sale within 48 hours.
- 4.3 If the winner cannot be contacted or does not reply to claim the prize within 1 week of being contacted, an alternative winner will be selected.

Prize:

- 5.1 The prize for the DBE Fest Ibiza Trip Competition includes:
 - A trip for 3 people to Ibiza, staying at Ibiza Rocks Hotel for 3 nights on any dates that include a DBE Fest Ibiza event (Wednesday-Saturday).
 - General admission entry to all the events at Ibiza Rocks Hotel during their stay.

- 5.2 Flights are not included. The winner is responsible for arranging and covering the costs of their own transportation to and from Ibiza and to and from the Hotel.
- 5.3 All entrants must have a valid passport and be eligible to travel on the dates of the prize. Failure to provide a valid passport may result in forfeiture of the prize.
- 5.4 The prize is non-transferable and may not be redeemed for cash.
- 5.5 The winner is responsible for any additional expenses not included in the prize package, including any taxes associated with the prize.

Verification:

6.1 The winner may be required to provide proof of identity, age, and residence.

Publicity:

7.1 By entering the Competition, participants agree to the use of their name and likeness for promotional and marketing purposes related to the DBE Fest Ibiza Trip.

Data Privacy:

8.1 Personal information collected during the Competition will be used in accordance with DBE Fest Ibiza Privacy Policy

Changes and Cancellation:

9.1 Ibiza Rocks reserves the right to modify, suspend, or cancel the DBE Fest Ibiza Trip Competition at any time and for any reason. Any changes or cancellations will be communicated to participants or winners through email and on our official website.

Governing Law and Dispute Resolution:

10.1 The DBE Fest Ibiza Trip Competition and these terms and conditions are governed by the laws of the United Kingdom.

Limitation of Liability:

11.1 Ibiza Rocks shall not be liable for any issues related to the Competition beyond its reasonable control.

Awareness of Scammers:

12.1 Ibiza Rocks and D Block Europe caution participants to be vigilant of potential scammers who may attempt to contact entrants falsely claiming to represent the Competition. Official communication

regarding the DBE Fest Ibiza Trip Competition will only be conducted through channels officially recognized and endorsed by DBE Fest.

- 12.2 Neither Ibiza Rocks nor D Block Europe will be held liable for any consequences arising from unofficial communication, fraudulent attempts, or scams by third parties related to the Competition.
- 12.3 Participants are responsible for verifying the legitimacy of any communication and are encouraged to contact Ibiza Rocks directly through the official channels listed on our website if they encounter any suspicious behavior.